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DB: St Clair County 2019

School (s) : ALMONT SCHOOLS
<< Current Assessed Values >>>>>
Totals for School District: 44020 ALMONT SCHOOLS
Property Class Count 2018 Asmt 2019 Asmt B.O.R Loss +/- Ad7. New Additions Losses %Change
Agricultural 49 6,732,100 7,430,100 7,430,100 696,000 787,900 606,100 0 0 10.37
Commercial 9 557,300 613,500 611,500 0 54,200 0 0 0 9.73
Residential 545 44,088,971 48,386,800 48,014,200 717,000 3,093,229 1,549,000 927,100 167,628 8.90
Com. Personal 20 266,200 211,100 211,100 57,400 0 2,300 2,300 14,300 -20.70
Ind. Personal 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
Util. Personal 4 1,371,900 1,388,500 1,388,500 1,900 0 18,500 75,800 18,000 1.21
Exempt 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
All: 44020 641 53,016,471 58,030,000 57,655,400 1,472,300 3,935,329 2,175,900 1,005,200 199,928 8.75
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural By School District
School District Count 2018 Asmt 2019 Asmt B.O.R Loss +/- Ad7. New Additions Losses %Change
44020 49 6,732,100 7,430,100 7,430,100 696,000 787,900 606,100 0 0 10.37
All: Agricultural 49 6,732,100 7,430,100 7,430,100 696,000 787,900 606,100 0 0 10.37
Totals for Property Class: Commercial By School District
School District Count 2018 Asmt 2019 Asmt B.O.R Loss +/- Ad7. New Additions Losses %Change
44020 9 557,300 613,500 611,500 0 54,200 0 0 0 9.73
All: Commercial 9 557,300 613,500 611,500 0 54,200 0 0 0 9.73
Totals for Property Class: Residential By School District
School District Count 2018 Asmt 2019 Asmt B.O.R Loss +/- Ad7. New Additions Losses %Change
44020 545 44,088,971 48,386,800 48,014,200 717,000 3,093,229 1,549,000 927,100 167,628 8.90
All: Residential 545 44,088,971 48,386,800 48,014,200 717,000 3,093,229 1,549,000 927,100 167,628 8.90
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal By School District
School District Count 2018 Asmt 2019 Asmt B.O.R Loss +/- Ad7. New Additions Losses %Change
44020 20 266,200 211,100 211,100 57,400 0 2,300 2,300 14,300 -20.70
All: Com. Personal 20 266,200 211,100 211,100 57,400 0 2,300 2,300 14,300 -20.70
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal By School District
School District Count 2018 Asmt 2019 Asmt B.O.R Loss +/- Ad7. New Additions Losses %Change
44020 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
All: Ind. Personal 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal By School District
School District Count 2018 Asmt 2019 Asmt B.O.R Loss +/- Ad7. New Additions Losses %Change
44020 4 1,371,900 1,388,500 1,388,500 1,900 0 18,500 75,800 18,000 1.21
All: Util. Personal 4 1,371,900 1,388,500 1,388,500 1,900 0 18,500 75,800 18,000 1.21
Totals for Property Class: Exempt By School District
School District Count 2018 Asmt 2019 Asmt B.O.R Loss +/- Ad7. New Additions Losses %Change
44020 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
All: Exempt 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
Totals Count 2018 Asmt 2019 Asmt B.O.R Loss +/- Ad7. New Additions Losses %Change
Real 603 51,378,371 56,430,400 56,055,800 1,413,000 3,935,329 2,155,100 927,100 167,628 9.10
Personal 25 1,638,100 1,599,600 1,599,600 59,300 0 20,800 78,100 32,300 -2.35
Real & Personal 628 53,016,471 58,030,000 57,655,400 1,472,300 3,935,329 2,175,900 1,005,200 199,928 8.75
Exempt 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
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School (s) : ALMONT SCHOOLS
<< S.E.V., Taxable and Capped Values >>>>>
Totals for School District: 44020 ALMONT SCHOOLS
Property Class Count 2018 SEV Fin SEV 2019 SEV 2018 Tax Fin Tax 2019 Tax BOR Tax 2019 Cap 2019 MCAP
Agricultural 49 6,732,100 6,732,100 7,430,100 4,223,783 4,139,756 4,153,244 4,153,244 4,153,244 4,153,244
Commercial 9 557,300 557,300 611,500 512,007 512,007 519,082 519,082 524,291 524,291
Residential 545 44,088,971 44,004,171 48,014,200 32,806,688 32,752,469 35,156,488 34,929,402 34,550,425 34,345,681
Com. Personal 20 266,200 262,900 211,100 266,200 262,900 211,100 211,100 211,100 211,100
Ind. Personal 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Util. Personal 4 1,371,900 1,371,900 1,388,500 1,371,900 1,371,900 1,388,500 1,388,500 1,388,500 1,388,500
Exempt 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
All: 44020 641 53,016,471 52,928,371 57,655,400 39,180,578 39,039,032 41,428,414 41,201,328 40,827,560 40,622,816
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School (s) : ALMONT SCHOOLS
<<<<< PRE/MBT Percentage Times S.E.V. >>>>>
Totals for School District: 44020 ALMONT SCHOOLS
Property Class Count 2018 ORIG 2018 ORIG Final PRE Final W/O Winter W/0 Winter 2019 ORIG 2019 ORIG
PRE Non-PRE Non-PRE PRE Non-PRE PRE Non-PRE
Agricultural 49 6,350,044 382,056 6,356,244 375,856 6,350,044 382,056 7,050,490 379,610
Commercial 0 0 557,300 0 557,300 0 557,300 0 611,500
Residential 439 39,960,412 4,128,559 39,984,512 4,019,659 39,984,512 4,019,659 43,201,760 4,812,440
Com. Personal 20 266,200 0 262,900 0 262,900 0 211,100 0
Ind. Personal 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Util. Personal 0 0 1,371,900 0 1,371,900 0 1,371,900 0 1,388,500
All: 44020 509 46,576,656 6,439,815 46,603,656 6,324,715 46,597,456 6,330,915 50,463,350 7,192,050
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural By School District
School District Count 2018 ORIG 2018 ORIG Final PRE Final W/O Winter W/0 Winter 2019 ORIG 2019 ORIG
PRE Non-PRE Non-PRE PRE Non-PRE PRE Non-PRE
44020 49 6,350,044 382,056 6,356,244 375,856 6,350,044 382,056 7,050,490 379,610
All: Agricultural 49 6,350,044 382,056 6,356,244 375,856 6,350,044 382,056 7,050,490 379,610
Totals for Property Class: Commercial By School District
School District Count 2018 ORIG 2018 ORIG Final PRE Final W/O Winter W/0 Winter 2019 ORIG 2019 ORIG
PRE Non-PRE Non-PRE PRE Non-PRE PRE Non-PRE
44020 0 0 557,300 0 557,300 0 557,300 0 611,500
All: Commercial 0 0 557,300 0 557,300 0 557,300 0 611,500
Totals for Property Class: Residential By School District
School District Count 2018 ORIG 2018 ORIG Final PRE Final W/O Winter W/0 Winter 2019 ORIG 2019 ORIG
PRE Non-PRE Non-PRE PRE Non-PRE PRE Non-PRE
44020 439 39,960,412 4,128,559 39,984,512 4,019,659 39,984,512 4,019,659 43,201,760 4,812,440
All: Residential 439 39,960,412 4,128,559 39,984,512 4,019,659 39,984,512 4,019,659 43,201,760 4,812,440
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal By School District
School District Count 2018 ORIG 2018 ORIG Final PRE Final W/O Winter W/0 Winter 2019 ORIG 2019 ORIG
PRE Non-PRE Non-PRE PRE Non-PRE PRE Non-PRE
44020 20 266,200 0 262,900 0 262,900 0 211,100 0
All: Com. Personal 20 266,200 0 262,900 0 262,900 0 211,100 0
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal By School District
School District Count 2018 ORIG 2018 ORIG Final PRE Final W/O Winter W/0 Winter 2019 ORIG 2019 ORIG
PRE Non-PRE Non-PRE PRE Non-PRE PRE Non-PRE
44020 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
All: Ind. Personal 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal By School District
School District Count 2018 ORIG 2018 ORIG Final PRE Final W/O Winter W/0 Winter 2019 ORIG 2019 ORIG
PRE Non-PRE Non-PRE PRE Non-PRE PRE Non-PRE
44020 0 0 1,371,900 0 1,371,900 0 1,371,900 0 1,388,500
All: Util. Personal 0 0 1,371,900 0 1,371,900 0 1,371,900 0 1,388,500
Totals Count 2018 ORIG 2018 ORIG Final PRE Final W/O Winter W/0 Winter 2019 ORIG 2019 ORIG
PRE Non-PRE Non-PRE PRE Non-PRE PRE Non-PRE
Real 488 46,310,456 5,067,915 46,340,756 4,952,815 46,334,556 4,959,015 50,252,250 5,803,550
Personal 21 266,200 1,371,900 262,900 1,371,900 262,900 1,371,900 211,100 1,388,500
Real & Personal 509 46,576,656 6,439,815 46,603,656 6,324,715 46,597,456 6,330,915 50,463,350 7,192,050
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School (s) : ALMONT SCHOOLS
<< PRE/MBT Percentage Times Taxable >>>>>
Totals for School District: 44020 ALMONT SCHOOLS
Property Class Count 2018 ORIG 2018 ORIG Final PRE Final W/O Winter W/0 Winter 2019 ORIG 2019 ORIG
PRE Non-PRE Non-PRE PRE Non-PRE PRE Non-PRE
Agricultural 49 3,934,335 289,448 3,854,394 285,362 3,850,308 289,448 3,906,653 246,591
Commercial 0 0 512,007 0 512,007 0 512,007 0 519,082
Residential 439 30,056,751 2,749,937 30,102,345 2,650,124 30,102,345 2,650,124 31,468,347 3,461,055
Com. Personal 20 266,200 0 262,900 0 262,900 0 211,100 0
Ind. Personal 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Util. Personal 0 0 1,371,900 0 1,371,900 0 1,371,900 0 1,388,500
All: 44020 509 34,257,286 4,923,292 34,219,639 4,819,393 34,215,553 4,823,479 35,586,100 5,615,228
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural By School District
School District Count 2018 ORIG 2018 ORIG Final PRE Final W/O Winter W/0 Winter 2019 ORIG 2019 ORIG
PRE Non-PRE Non-PRE PRE Non-PRE PRE Non-PRE
44020 49 3,934,335 289,448 3,854,394 285,362 3,850,308 289,448 3,906,653 246,591
All: Agricultural 49 3,934,335 289,448 3,854,394 285,362 3,850,308 289,448 3,906,653 246,591
Totals for Property Class: Commercial By School District
School District Count 2018 ORIG 2018 ORIG Final PRE Final W/O Winter W/0 Winter 2019 ORIG 2019 ORIG
PRE Non-PRE Non-PRE PRE Non-PRE PRE Non-PRE
44020 0 0 512,007 0 512,007 0 512,007 0 519,082
All: Commercial 0 0 512,007 0 512,007 0 512,007 0 519,082
Totals for Property Class: Residential By School District
School District Count 2018 ORIG 2018 ORIG Final PRE Final W/O Winter W/0 Winter 2019 ORIG 2019 ORIG
PRE Non-PRE Non-PRE PRE Non-PRE PRE Non-PRE
44020 439 30,056,751 2,749,937 30,102,345 2,650,124 30,102,345 2,650,124 31,468,347 3,461,055
All: Residential 439 30,056,751 2,749,937 30,102,345 2,650,124 30,102,345 2,650,124 31,468,347 3,461,055
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal By School District
School District Count 2018 ORIG 2018 ORIG Final PRE Final W/O Winter W/0 Winter 2019 ORIG 2019 ORIG
PRE Non-PRE Non-PRE PRE Non-PRE PRE Non-PRE
44020 20 266,200 0 262,900 0 262,900 0 211,100 0
All: Com. Personal 20 266,200 0 262,900 0 262,900 0 211,100 0
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal By School District
School District Count 2018 ORIG 2018 ORIG Final PRE Final W/O Winter W/0 Winter 2019 ORIG 2019 ORIG
PRE Non-PRE Non-PRE PRE Non-PRE PRE Non-PRE
44020 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
All: Ind. Personal 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal By School District
School District Count 2018 ORIG 2018 ORIG Final PRE Final W/O Winter W/0 Winter 2019 ORIG 2019 ORIG
PRE Non-PRE Non-PRE PRE Non-PRE PRE Non-PRE
44020 0 0 1,371,900 0 1,371,900 0 1,371,900 0 1,388,500
All: Util. Personal 0 0 1,371,900 0 1,371,900 0 1,371,900 0 1,388,500
Totals Count 2018 ORIG 2018 ORIG Final PRE Final W/O Winter W/0 Winter 2019 ORIG 2019 ORIG
PRE Non-PRE Non-PRE PRE Non-PRE PRE Non-PRE
Real 488 33,991,086 3,551,392 33,956,739 3,447,493 33,952,653 3,451,579 35,375,000 4,226,728
Personal 21 266,200 1,371,900 262,900 1,371,900 262,900 1,371,900 211,100 1,388,500
Real & Personal 509 34,257,286 4,923,292 34,219,639 4,819,393 34,215,553 4,823,479 35,586,100 5,615,228
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Top 20 Statistics >>>>>

Page:
DB:

7/8
St Clair County 2019

*xkxx  Top 20 S.E.V.s

09-999-0008-000
09-020-1001-010
09-999-0043-020
09-021-3001-050
09-031-3001-000
09-032-2002-000
09-030-2001-001
09-030-3001-000
09-034-1001-000
09-018-3001-000
09-031-2001-000
09-030-1001-011
09-017-2003-000
09-028-1001-000
09-022-4002-400
09-030-2003-400
09-020-4003-000
09-021-4002-000
09-032-1006-700
09-033-2003-510

*x%xxx  Top 20 Taxable Values

09-999-0008-000
09-999-0043-020
09-021-3001-050
09-030-2001-001
09-020-4003-000
09-034-1001-000
09-020-1001-010
09-031-2001-000
09-032-2002-000
09-033-2008-302
09-020-3002-000
09-019-1001-100
09-029-4001-250
09-022-4002-400
09-032-3003-130
09-017-1001-300
09-030-2003-475
09-029-4007-000
09-029-1001-000
09-030-2003-400

DTE ELECTRIC COMP

S&B FARMS LLC

INTERNATIONAL TRANSMISSION CO.
WEIG RONALD/JANICE TRUSTS
WILSON ROBERT

HARMON ROBERT

TESSMER THOMAS E

GATIER FARMS AND GREENHOUSE INC
LAMPTON KEVIN/DELENA

HOWE DONALD/GLORIA

HYDUK RAQUEL A, HYDUK KELLY
TESSMER CHRISTOPHER M

LIPA JOHN

PARKS MADELINE M TRUST

MOAN STANLEY/LINDA

PYTLESKI MARK, PYTLESKI KIMBERLY
MESSINA SALVATORE F/KATALIN E
GRYSPEERD CHARLES/KELLI

LAESCH MARK/CALLA

BREJNAK CHRISTOPHER M/LISA P

* Kk kK

DTE ELECTRIC COMP
INTERNATIONAL TRANSMISSION CO.
WEIG RONALD/JANICE TRUSTS
TESSMER THOMAS E

MESSINA SALVATORE F/KATALIN E
LAMPTON KEVIN/DELENA

S&B FARMS LLC

HYDUK RAQUEL A, HYDUK KELLY
HARMON ROBERT

RIES SCOTT/JENNIFER

BATTESTILLI REX, BATTESTILLI TERRY

WOLFE IRWIN R IV/KRISTYN A
HOWEY JEREMY/MURDOCK DANIELLE
MOAN STANLEY/LINDA

HOOGERHYDE ROBERT M/MARY E
ZARATE CARLOS S, ZARATE LYNN T

DECOSTER JASON M, DECOSTER JENNIFER

OLIVER JOSHWA R, OLIVER NAOMI M

FERGUSON ALVIN D TRUST, FERGUSON

PYTLESKI MARK, PYTLESKI KIMBERLY

*xkx%  Top 20 Owners by Taxable Value ****x*

DTE ELECTRIC COMP has 953,200 Taxable
INTERNATIONAL TRANSMISSION CO. has 369,300 Taxable
WEIG RONALD/JANICE TRUSTS has 309,964 Taxable
TESSMER THOMAS E has 258,607 Taxable
FERGUSON ALVIN D FERGUSON has 241,914 Taxable
MESSINA SALVATORE F/KATALIN E has 210,000 Taxable
LAMPTON KEVIN/DELENA has 208,549 Taxable
S&B FARMS LLC has 203,225 Taxable
HYDUK RAQUEL A, HYDUK KELLY has 202,617 Taxable
HARMON ROBERT has 202,207 Taxable
TESSMER CHRISTOPHER M has 195,216 Taxable
NICKOLAUS VERNE/TAMARA TRUST has 191,907 Taxable

RIES SCOTT/JENNIFER

has 190,927 Taxable

Value
Value
Value
Value
Value
Value
Value
Value
Value
Value
Value
Value
Value

o 0

o

in
in
in
in
in
in
in
in
in
in
in
in
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953,200
465,900
369,300
342,000
321,500
309,900
299,200
274,300
267,700
247,200
232,400
231,600
229,600
219,500
219,200
215,000
210,000
209,500
207,700
205,000
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<<<<<L Top 20 Statistics >>>>>
BATTESTILLI REX, BATTESTILLI TERRY has 190,815 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel (s)
WOLFE IRWIN R IV/KRISTYN A has 189,800 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel (s)
PYTLESKI RAYMOND/FLORENCE TRUST has 175,127 Taxable Value in 5 Parcel (s)
HOWEY JEREMY/MURDOCK DANIELLE has 168,900 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel (s)
KONDZIOLKA KAYLA/MATTHEW has 161,100 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel (s)
MOAN STANLEY/LINDA has 159,314 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel (s)
HOOGERHYDE ROBERT M/MARY E has 159,000 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel (s)

*x%kx%  Top 20 Owners by S.E.V. Value F**x**

DTE ELECTRIC COMP has 953,200 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel (s)
S&B FARMS LLC has 465,900 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel (s)
LILFRED LLC has 414,000 S.E.V. Value in 17 Parcel (s)
INTERNATIONAL TRANSMISSION CO. has 369,300 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel (s)
SHKRELI LESH ET-AL has 351,600 S.E.V. Value in 7 Parcel (s)
TESSMER THOMAS E has 346,100 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel (s)
WEIG RONALD/JANICE TRUSTS has 342,000 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel (s)
FERGUSON ALVIN D TRUST, FERGUSON has 330,900 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel (s)
NICKOLAUS VERNE/TAMARA TRUST has 330,500 S.E.V. Value in 6 Parcel (s)
WILSON ROBERT has 321,500 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel (s)
SCHAPMAN RICHARD/C TRUST has 316,000 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel (s)
HARMON ROBERT has 309,900 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel (s)
TESSMER CHRISTOPHER M has 306,700 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel (s)
PYTLESKI RAYMOND/FLORENCE TRUST has 302,300 S.E.V. Value in 5 Parcel (s)
SCOTT FAMILY TRUST has 280,400 S.E.V. Value in 5 Parcel (s)
GAIER FARMS AND GREENHOUSE INC has 274,300 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
LAMPTON KEVIN/DELENA has 267,700 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
WILSON ROBERT C has 263,800 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel (s)
HOWE DONALD/GLORIA has 247,200 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel (s)
LAUWERS RICHARD TRUST has 237,600 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
*x%kx%  Top 20 Owners by Acreage *x**x*
S&B FARMS LLC has 250.63 Total Acres in 2 Parcel (s)
PETERS BROTHERS LLC has 183.50 Total Acres in 2 Parcel (s)
WILSON ROBERT has 176.21 Total Acres in 1 Parcel (s)
WEIG RONALD/JANICE TRUSTS has 159.25 Total Acres in 1 Parcel (s)
GAIER FARMS AND GREENHOUSE INC has 156.16 Total Acres in 1 Parcel (s)
LILFRED LLC has 154.03 Total Acres in 17 Parcel (s)
SCHAPMAN RICHARD/C TRUST has 146.07 Total Acres in 2 Parcel (s)
HOWE DONALD/GLORIA has 144.49 Total Acres in 1 Parcel (s)
SHKRELI LESH ET-AL has 141.59 Total Acres in 7 Parcel (s)
RHU D LLC has 133.29 Total Acres in 3 Parcel (s)
T.A.G. INVESTMENT COMPANY has 130.89 Total Acres in 2 Parcel (s)
has 121.19 Total Acres in 5 Parcel (s)
LAUWERS RICHARD TRUST has 120.00 Total Acres in 2 Parcel (s)
TESSMER THOMAS E TRUST has 120.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel (s)
TESSMER CHRISTOPHER M has 116.81 Total Acres in 2 Parcel (s)
PARKS MADELINE M TRUST has 115.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel (s)
TESSMER MICHAEL/DIANE has 113.98 Total Acres in 1 Parcel (s)
LIPA JOHN has 110.78 Total Acres in 1 Parcel (s)
GAIER RONALD, GAIER SHARON has 106.81 Total Acres in 2 Parcel (s)
NICKOLAUS VERNE/TAMARA TRUST has 100.18 Total Acres in 6 Parcel (s)



